The accounting policies and methods of computation applied in these interim financial statements are consistent
with those applied in the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2017 which is prepared in
accordance with Thai Financial Reporting Standards.

(TRANSLATION)
12

4. Revised Thai Financial Repor ting Standar ds (TFRSs) which is published in the Government Gazette
is as follows:

Effective for  accounting per iods beginning on or  after  January 1, 2019
- Thai Financial Reporting Standards No.15  Revenue from Contracts with Customers

The management is assessing the impacts of adopting the revised Thai Financial Reporting Standards.

5. The effect on the financial statements of adjustments on financial statements of EGATi

EGATi’s financial statement which the equity method is applied has been restated due to an adjustment is related
to accounting for share of profit from measuring the fair value of the investment in associates.  The effect of the
statement of comprehensive income, statements of change in shareholders' equity are as follows;

Unit : Baht

Before restated Restated After  restated

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Share of  profit from investment in associates 466,888,137.35 (43,311,648.46) 423,576,488.89
Profit for the period 489,541,319.58 (43,311,648.46) 446,229,671.12

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Share of  profit  from investment in associates 762,799,534.98 (84,588,744.44) 678,210,790.54
Profit for the period 363,882,558.15 (84,588,744.44) 279,293,813.71

STATEMENT  OF  CHANGES  IN  SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Retained earnings (Deficit) 363,882,558.15 (84,588,744.44) 279,293,813.71
Total shareholders' equity 11,893,669,417.68 (84,588,744.44) 11,809,080,673.24

in which the equity method is applied

Financial statements

(TRANSLATION)
13

6. Additional information

6.1 Cash and cash equivalents comprise;

Unit : Baht

30 Jun 18 31 Dec 17

Current account 1,000.00   1,000.00

Saving account 39,654,094.29   51,694,435.59

Fixed deposit not more than 3 months 2,172,497,433.20   255,944,816.53

Fixed deposit receipt not more than 3 months -   2,060,345.95

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,212,152,527.49   309,700,598.07

6.2 Temporary investments comprise;